
Holy Cross (4-4,4-4 Patriot) -vs- Lehigh (6-2,6-2 Patriot)
01/24/21 at Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA

 
 

 
 
Holy Cross 62

Lehigh 83

Date: 01/24/21
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA
Referees: Ashley Olsen, Hillary Harwell, Gary Schimel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Holy Cross 13 11 21 17 62
Lehigh 24 21 17 21 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 LaBarbera,Avery * 31 4-13 3-10 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 3 11
13 Power-Cassidy,Bronagh * 26 5-17 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 0 11
02 Ezemma,Oluchi * 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 0 8
15 McCormack,Cara * 28 2-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 6
42 Petro,Kelly * 33 1-3 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 2 2 3 0 0 3
01 Cross,Addisyn 25 3-8 0-2 6-6 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 12
10 Allen,Janelle 9 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
11 Flaherty,Kerry 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Demski,Madison 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 2
33 Murphy,Shannon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 4-21 12-13 11-23 34 15 10 12 0 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 23-66   34.8 % 4-21   19.0 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hottinger,Frannie * 29 10-15 1-3 6-7 2-5 7 2 0 3 0 2 27
34 Sexe,Mariah * 28 7-10 0-1 2-2 5-4 9 1 2 3 0 0 16
44 Clougherty,Mary * 28 5-8 3-5 2-2 2-5 7 0 7 2 1 1 15
10 Walker,Megan * 25 3-10 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 9
03 Steele,Clair * 31 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
15 Kramer,Mackenzie 24 1-5 0-3 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Behar,Jamie 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
01 Harvey,Anna 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 2
22 Albrecht,Maddie 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 2 0 1 0 2
05 Rice,Katie 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Eggenschwiler,Fabienne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brown,Maggie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 8-28 15-17 9-33 42 15 17 14 2 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 11-11   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 8-28   28.6 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Holy Cross Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
GOOD JUMPER by EZEMMA,OLUCHI(in the paint) 09:33 2-0 V 2

09:16 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEXE,MARIAH

09:10 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 08:57 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LABARBERA,AVERY --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by PETRO,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR
07:57 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,CLAIR
MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --
GOOD LAYUP by EZEMMA,OLUCHI(in the paint) 07:32 7-5 V 2

07:21 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MEGAN

06:43 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by SEXE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR

06:13 MISS LAYUP by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --
MISS JUMPER by PETRO,KELLY(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH
05:51 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
05:14 MISS 3PTR by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SEXE,MARIAH
05:13 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN
05:13 SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH
05:13 SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
05:13 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 05:13
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA 05:13
SUB IN by CROSS,ADDISYN 05:13
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE 05:13
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JANELLE 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
04:51 MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
04:20 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 03:54 9-18 H 9
03:39 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
FOUL  by PETRO,KELLY 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
03:39 SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN
03:39 MISS FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:39 9-19 H 10 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

02:53 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JANELLE --
MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG --
GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 02:31 11-19 H 8

02:21 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LABARBERA,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
01:45 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MEGAN

01:15 MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:15 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
01:15 SUB IN by RICE,KATIE
01:15 SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH

SUB OUT by LABARBERA,AVERY 01:15
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE 01:15
SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 01:15
SUB OUT by PETRO,KELLY 01:15
SUB IN by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 01:15
SUB IN by FLAHERTY,KERRY 01:15
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,CARA 01:15
SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON 01:15

01:01 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FLAHERTY,KERRY --
TURNOVER  by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 00:52

00:42 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by SEXE,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEMSKI,MADISON 00:26 13-24 H 11
00:00 MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Holy Cross Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA 09:33 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by CROSS,ADDISYN --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --

09:14 FOUL  by WALKER,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by DEMSKI,MADISON(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KATIE
09:05 TURNOVER  by SEXE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by DEMSKI,MADISON 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR

08:43 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,CARA --
GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 08:19 17-24 H 7

08:10 MISS JUMPER by RICE,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEMSKI,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by FLAHERTY,KERRY 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR



07:44 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --
TURNOVER  by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 07:20

07:18 SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR
07:18 SUB OUT by RICE,KATIE
07:18 SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN
07:18 SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA
07:18 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
07:18 SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

SUB OUT by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 07:18
SUB OUT by FLAHERTY,KERRY 07:18
SUB IN by LABARBERA,AVERY 07:18
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 07:18

07:02 FOUL  by HARVEY,ANNA
07:02 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by LABARBERA,AVERY(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG --
MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH

06:26 17-26 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA
FOUL  by DEMSKI,MADISON 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH
06:26 SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE

SUB OUT by CROSS,ADDISYN 06:26
SUB IN by PETRO,KELLY 06:26

06:26 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON 06:26
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE 06:26
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
05:48 MISS LAYUP by BEHAR,JAMIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
05:44 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JANELLE --

05:28 FOUL  by BEHAR,JAMIE
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE 05:27 18-29 H 11
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JANELLE 05:27 19-29 H 10

05:13 19-31 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MACKENZIE

04:33 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BEHAR,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint) 04:18 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JANELLE --

04:00 MISS 3PTR by BEHAR,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by PETRO,KELLY --
FOUL  by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 03:53
TURNOVER  by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA
03:52 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
03:52 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
03:52 SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR
03:52 SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN
03:52 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE 03:52
SUB IN by CROSS,ADDISYN 03:52

03:31 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,MADDIE



MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint) 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

FOUL  by MCCORMACK,CARA 03:17
02:59 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 02:43 23-38 H 15
FOUL  by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by BEHAR,JAMIE
02:37 SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH

SUB OUT by PETRO,KELLY 02:37
SUB IN by FLAHERTY,KERRY 02:37

02:33 TURNOVER  by STEELE,CLAIR
TURNOVER  by MCCORMACK,CARA 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
FOUL  by MCCORMACK,CARA 02:20

02:20 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(fastbreak)
02:20 23-40 H 17 GOOD FT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA 02:20
SUB IN by PETRO,KELLY 02:20
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG --
01:39 FOUL  by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
01:39 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
01:39 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 01:39
SUB IN by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 01:39
GOOD FT by FLAHERTY,KERRY 01:39 24-40 H 16
MISS FT by FLAHERTY,KERRY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 MISS LAYUP by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEXE,MARIAH
01:25 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

00:59 TURNOVER  by STEELE,CLAIR
MISS JUMPER by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH
00:04 24-45 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,CLAIR

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Holy Cross Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
SUB OUT by CROSS,ADDISYN 10:00
SUB OUT by FLAHERTY,KERRY 10:00
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 10:00
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,CARA 10:00

09:45 24-47 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,CARA 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

09:06 MISS 3PTR by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
REBOUND DEF by LABARBERA,AVERY --

09:06 FOUL  by STEELE,CLAIR
GOOD 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 08:51 27-47 H 20
ASSIST  by MCCORMACK,CARA --

08:39 TURNOVER  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY



TURNOVER  by MCCORMACK,CARA 08:22
08:04 MISS 3PTR by SEXE,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by LABARBERA,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by EZEMMA,OLUCHI(in the paint) 07:50 29-47 H 18
ASSIST  by PETRO,KELLY --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by SEXE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG --
MISS LAYUP by EZEMMA,OLUCHI(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:19 SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
07:19 SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 07:10
07:10 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
07:10 29-49 H 20 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MACKENZIE

06:44 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LABARBERA,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by PETRO,KELLY 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 06:19
SUB OUT by PETRO,KELLY 06:19
SUB IN by FLAHERTY,KERRY 06:19
SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON 06:19

06:09 29-51 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL  by WALKER,MEGAN
05:58 SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN
05:58 SUB IN by RICE,KATIE
05:58 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
05:58 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 05:58
SUB IN by MURPHY,SHANNON 05:58
GOOD 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 05:52 32-51 H 19
ASSIST  by MCCORMACK,CARA --
FOUL  by DEMSKI,MADISON 05:32

05:32 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
05:32 32-53 H 21 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

FOUL  by DEMSKI,MADISON 05:22
TURNOVER  by DEMSKI,MADISON 05:22

05:01 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,CLAIR
-- REBOUND OFF by SEXE,MARIAH

04:53 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,CLAIR
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,CARA --

04:46 FOUL  by RICE,KATIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH
04:46 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

SUB OUT by LABARBERA,AVERY 04:46
SUB IN by CROSS,ADDISYN 04:46
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,CARA(in the paint) 04:31

04:31 BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE

FOUL  by FLAHERTY,KERRY 04:24
04:24 32-54 H 22 GOOD FT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
04:24 32-55 H 23 GOOD FT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
04:24 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
04:05 FOUL  by RICE,KATIE

SUB OUT by FLAHERTY,KERRY 04:05
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA 04:05
SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON 04:05
SUB OUT by MURPHY,SHANNON 04:05
SUB IN by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 04:05



SUB IN by LABARBERA,AVERY 04:05
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 04:05
SUB IN by PETRO,KELLY 04:05
GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 04:05 33-56 H 23
GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 04:05 34-56 H 22
FOUL  by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR
03:54 SUB OUT by RICE,KATIE
03:54 SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA
03:54 SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 03:54
SUB IN by ALLEN,JANELLE 03:54

03:54 34-57 H 23 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
03:54 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
03:54 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE
03:54 SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ADDISYN 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

03:19 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ANNA
STEAL  by LABARBERA,AVERY 03:19
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ADDISYN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JANELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 03:04 36-58 H 22

02:46 MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 02:34 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by LABARBERA,AVERY --

02:16 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETRO,KELLY 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:55 SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JANELLE 01:55
SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON 01:55

01:45 FOUL  by SEXE,MARIAH
01:45 TURNOVER  by SEXE,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 01:34 41-60 H 19
ASSIST  by EZEMMA,OLUCHI --

01:14 MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EZEMMA,OLUCHI(in the paint) 00:50 43-60 H 17
ASSIST  by CROSS,ADDISYN --

00:48 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 00:32 45-60 H 15
SUB OUT by EZEMMA,OLUCHI 00:30
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,CARA 00:30

00:03 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

FOUL  by DEMSKI,MADISON 00:02
00:02 45-61 H 16 GOOD FT by SEXE,MARIAH
00:02 45-62 H 17 GOOD FT by SEXE,MARIAH
00:02 SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH
00:02 SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
00:02 SUB IN by RICE,KATIE
00:02 SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Holy Cross Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
10:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by RICE,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR



10:00 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
09:38 TURNOVER  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
09:25 FOUL  by BEHAR,JAMIE

GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 09:25 46-62 H 16
GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 09:25 47-62 H 15

09:10 47-64 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCORMACK,CARA 09:10

09:10 MISS FT by STEELE,CLAIR
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,CARA --

09:03 FOUL  by STEELE,CLAIR
09:03 SUB OUT by BEHAR,JAMIE
09:03 SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by PETRO,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETRO,KELLY(in the paint) 08:55 49-64 H 15

08:55 FOUL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
08:55 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
08:55 SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

GOOD FT by PETRO,KELLY 08:55 50-64 H 14
08:38 FOUL  by WALKER,MEGAN
08:38 TURNOVER  by WALKER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 08:29
08:29 BLOCK  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PETRO,KELLY 08:13

08:03 TURNOVER  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
STEAL  by LABARBERA,AVERY 08:03
GOOD JUMPER by LABARBERA,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:59 52-64 H 12

07:30 MISS JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

07:26 52-66 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

MISS LAYUP by LABARBERA,AVERY(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

06:56 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEXE,MARIAH

FOUL  by DEMSKI,MADISON 06:48
SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON 06:48
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 06:48
FOUL  by PETRO,KELLY 06:46

06:34 TURNOVER  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
STEAL  by LABARBERA,AVERY 06:34

06:30 SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN
06:30 SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30
TURNOVER  by MCCORMACK,CARA 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
06:11 TURNOVER  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

STEAL  by MCCORMACK,CARA 06:11
06:11 FOUL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,CARA(fastbreak) 06:11 53-66 H 13
GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,CARA(fastbreak) 06:11 54-66 H 12
SUB OUT by LABARBERA,AVERY 06:11
SUB IN by FLAHERTY,KERRY 06:11

05:52 54-68 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FLAHERTY,KERRY 05:31 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by PETRO,KELLY --

05:20 56-70 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 05:03



-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
04:51 MISS LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG --
GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,ADDISYN(in the paint) 04:30 58-70 H 12

04:14 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

03:38 58-74 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
SUB OUT by CROSS,ADDISYN 03:32
SUB IN by LABARBERA,AVERY 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 03:15 60-74 H 14

02:59 60-76 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

MISS 3PTR by LABARBERA,AVERY 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

02:31 60-78 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY

MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH

02:09 60-80 H 20
GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,CARA 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

01:42 TURNOVER  by SEXE,MARIAH
01:42 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE
01:42 SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH
01:42 SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE
01:42 SUB IN by EGGENSCHWILER,FABIEN

SUB OUT by LABARBERA,AVERY 01:42
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,CARA 01:42
SUB IN by CROSS,ADDISYN 01:42
SUB IN by MURPHY,SHANNON 01:42

01:32 FOUL  by EGGENSCHWILER,FABIEN
01:32 SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR
01:32 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:32 SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA
01:32 SUB IN by BROWN,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 01:32 61-80 H 19
GOOD FT by CROSS,ADDISYN 01:32 62-80 H 18

01:17 SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY
01:17 SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN
01:03 MISS 3PTR by BEHAR,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by PETRO,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by PETRO,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 00:38
REBOUND OFF by PETRO,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by PETRO,KELLY(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ANNA
00:21 62-83 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BEHAR,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ADDISYN 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by HARVEY,ANNA


